
St. Patrick School 2024-2025 Calendar

Aug. 1 Thurs. Prep Day; 9:00-11:00 a.m. and 5:30-6:30 p.m. in the Gym and School Office
Kindergarten Readiness Exams - Sign Ups sent out mid July

Aug. 2 Fri. Back to School Pool Party for all students and families PreK-8; 6:00-8:00 p.m.; Washington Park
Pool; Pre K 3 Meet and Greet 5:00-6:00
Kindergarten Readiness Exams - Sign ups sent out mid July

Aug. 12, 13 Mon., Tues. Faculty/Staff In-Services
Preschool Unpack Back Packs – Aug 12-14 Sign-up Genius to be sent out in August

Aug 13 Tues. Kindergarten, 1st, 2nd, and 3rd grades Unpack Backpacks
Last Names Beginning with A-L 9:00-10:00 a.m.
Last Names Beginning with M-Z 10:30-11:30 a.m.

Aug. 14 Wed. First Day of School for K-8; 11:30 a.m. Dismissal; No Preschool; No after care
Aug. 15-30 Short Schedule; Dismissal at 2:00 p.m. for K-8, Preschool will dismiss at 3PM.
Aug. 15 Thur Feast of the Assumption of Mary into Heaven; All School Mass (K-8) 8:15 a.m.

First day for Preschool classes.
Aug. 28 Wed. Meet the Teacher Open House Preschool-8th 6:00-7:30 p.m.
Sept. 2 Mon. Labor Day; No School

Regular Schedule Begins; Dismissal – PreK-4 at 3:00 p.m. – Grades 5-8 at 3:05 p.m.
Sept. 27 Fri. Preschool-8th Grade – Early Dismissal 11:30 a.m. – WCHS Homecoming Parade;

No Extended Care after school
Oct. 11 Fri. 1st Quarter Ends
Oct. 14 Mon. Columbus Day - No School
Oct. 15 Tue Region 1 Institute for Teachers - No School PreK - 8
Oct 17 Thur. Picture Day
Oct. 18 Fri. 1st Quarter Report Cards Published
Oct. 24 Thurs. 11:30 a.m. Early Dismissal for Grades K-8; No Preschool; No Extended Care after school;

Parent-Teacher Conferences for preschool 9-6, Conferences K-8 1:00-6:00 p.m.
Oct. 25 Fri. PreK-8 Parent-Teacher Conferences 8:00-11:00 a.m.; No School PreK-8
Oct. 31 Thur. Halloween Parties for PreK3 and PreK 4
Nov. 1 Fri. All-Saints Day – All School Mass; 1st Grade Saints Presentations;

Grades K-8 All Saints Celebrations
Nov. 21 Thurs. Picture Retake Day
Nov. 26 Tues. Thanksgiving Break Begins; 2:00 p.m. Dismissal; No Extended Care after school
Nov. 27- Dec 1 Wed.-Sun. Thanksgiving Break; No School
Dec. 2 Mon. School Resumes
Dec. 16 Mon. Christmas Program at Five Points; 6:00 p.m.
Dec. 18 Wed. Preschool Christmas program 8:30 a.m. in Sister Mary Ann Gym
Dec. 19 Thurs. Preschool Christmas parties in classrooms - 9:00-11:00 a.m.
Dec. 20 Fri. Christmas Break Begins; 11:30 a.m. Dismissal; No Extended Care after school;

2nd Quarter Ends
Dec. 21-Jan 5 Christmas Break; No School
Jan. 6 Mon. School Resumes
Jan. 10 Fri. 2nd Quarter Report Cards Published
Jan. 20 Mon. MLK - In Session to accommodate for having St. Patrick’s Day off
Jan. 21 Tues. Preschool and Kindergarten Round-Up 6-8PM
Jan. 25-Jan. 31 Catholic Schools Week
Feb. 13 Thurs. Preschool Valentine Celebrations
Feb. 14 Fri. K-8 Valentine Celebrations
Feb. 17 Mon. Presidents’ Day; No School
Mar. 5 Wed. Ash Wednesday - All School Mass 8:15 AM



Mar 7 Fri. 3rd Quarter Ends, Region 1 Teacher Institute - No School PreK-8
Mar. 14 Fri. 3rd Quarter Report Cards Published
Mar. 17 Mon. St. Patrick Day - No School
Mar. 24-28 Mon. Spring Break - No School
Mar. 31 Mon. School Resumes
Apr. 17 Thurs. Preschool-8th Easter Parties/Treats

Living Stations 1:15 p.m.
Apr.18 Fri. Good Friday - No School
Apr. 21 Mon. Easter Monday - No School
Apr. 30 Wed. Spring Band Concert; 6:00 p.m.; Sister Mary Ann Gym
May 2 Fri. Living Rosary and May Crowning; 1:30 p.m. in Church
May 9-10 Fri.-Sat. State Track Meet; No School (Fri., May 9); Faculty,

Parents, and Students expected to help at State Meet
May 12 Mon. Sports Award Night; 6:00 p.m.; Sister Mary Ann Gym
May 14 Wed. 7/8th Grade Party; 8th Grade Dismissal at 1:00 p.m.

Academic Awards Night; 6:00 p.m.; Sister Mary Ann Gym
May 15 Thurs. 8th Grade Last Day and Send-off; 9:30 a.m.
May 16 Fri. Graduation; 6:00 p.m.
May 20 Tues. Preschool Picnic and Last Day
May 22 Thurs. K-7 Field Day/Class Picnics
May 23 Fri. Tentative Last Day of School; 11:30 a.m. Dismissal

4th Quarter Ends
May 30 Fri. 4th Quarter Report Cards Published
May 26 Mon. Memorial Day; No School
May 27-June 2 Emergency Days and Tentative Last Day of School to be Determined (Please Do Not schedule

vacations during this time).

Tuesdays are Spirit Wear Days. Spirit Wear tops can be worn with uniform bottoms. Please note this is St. Pat’s Spirit Wear tops only.
Not IESA sportswear.

Please Note: Short Schedule: Grades K-8 only: August 15 to August 30 with a 2:00 p.m. Early Dismissal. Extended Care will be
available. (Preschool will meet on their regular schedule).

2nd Wednesday Professional Development: Students will follow the short schedule on the second Wednesday of each month and
be dismissed at 2PM. There will be no aftercare provided on these days as teachers will be participating in
professional development.

Regular Schedule: Preschool Morning Classes 8:15 a.m.-11:00 a.m. and Preschool Full Day 8:15 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
Grades K-4 – 8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. -- Grades 5-8 – 8:00 a.m. - 3:05 p.m. Bus will leave school at approximately

3:10. If students are not on the bus at that time they will be sent to aftercare and parents will be
contacted. Students still on the playground at 3:15 p.m. will be sent to aftercare and parents will be
contacted. Please note that families will be charged for aftercare for students who are not picked up on
time.

Vacations: Please schedule vacations during school breaks and long weekends rather than during student attendance days. Taking
vacations outside of school breaks is extremely disruptive to the learning environment. Students, families, faculty, and staff taking
vacations are subject to current regulations from CDC, IDPH, OCS, and ISBE directives regarding returning to in-school classes.

Sacraments of Reconciliation, First Communion, and Confirmation dates are yet to be determined.
Calendar Revised: 3/6/2024


